Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
				             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Motor Valve 8036
GS 3 series, DN 15 up to DN 250
Motor valve for control and switching of neutral through to
highly aggressive media in process engineering, chemical
industries and for plant equipment.
•	 	Space saving wafer type construction

Motor Valve 8036-GS3
4/7
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:	 8036/100VTG11RM- - - - - - Z-2
GS3-control valve with motor actuator, DN 100, PN 10/40, stainless steel, safety posi-
tion closed, actuator 2,3kN, 230 V 50/60 Hz, PTFE-packing, discs: carbon - stainless
steel 1.4571 coated, seat characteristics linear, 2 limit switches
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 3 6 / V T M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 16: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Function 2. Body design 3.    Body material 4. Security
position
5. Actuator 6. Special versions 7. Motor voltages 8. Stem sealing
T GS-motor E GS3 - flangeless 0 carbon-steel - without R 2,3 kN, position- M to state, if some - 230V  50/60 Hz - PTFE-V-shaped
valve  design acc.  1.0570 / 1.0619 electronic, IP65 sections 7-16  (Standard) seal, self-
(type 8036)  ANSI 150 1 1 2 kN, IP65 are quoted adjusting
 F GS3 - flangeless (On - Off) A groove and 1 24V  50/60 Hz (Standard)
 design acc.  2 4,5 kN, IP65 groove acc. 1 additional stain-
 ANSI 300 1 stainless steel (On - Off) DIN EN1092-1 3 24V DC steel bellow
K GS3 - flangeless 1.4571 / 1.4581 4 1 kN, IP65 C groove and (only with 1.4571
design acc.  2 (On - Off)  tongue acc. 2,3 kN) (max. 33 bar
 ANSI 600 DIN EN1092-1   pressure)
G GS3 - flangeless E 2x lowered 4 115V 50/60 Hz
design acc. DIN,  face acc.
 PN10-PN40  DIN EN1092-1
H GS3 - flangeless H lowered and
design acc. DIN,  raised face
PN100 acc. DIN
EN1092-1
9. Sliding disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Kvs-values 12. Seat
characteristics
13. Accessories 14. Input signal 15. Limit switches 16. Special versions
- Carbon  - stainless steel - 100 % (Stand.) - linear Z to state, if in - Standard - without S Other special
material 1.4581, hard- A red. to 63 % sections 14 and with electronic versions have
chrome plated 1 red. to 40 % 1 equal 15 accessories  positioner 2 2 limit switches to be quoted
9 STN2 1 STN2 (only in 2 red. to 16 % percentage are qouted 4-20 mA  in letters
combination 3 red. to 6.3 % 3 0-10 V
S SFC with the position 4 red. to 2.5 % 4 2-10 V
"9" STN2-disc) 5 red. to 1 %
6 red. to 20 %
7 red. to 12 %
8 red. to 2 %
9 red. to 0,4 %
17. Stroking time 18. Special treatment 19. Positioner
- Standard -  - Standard
 (for controlling
1 0,9 mm/sec  as input signal)
(2,3 kN) 2 feed back
2 0,45 mm/sec  4-20 mA,
(2,3 kN)  2 wire for
open/close
Safety position
closed in the
case of power
failure
Safety position
open at power
failure
Application limitations for GS3 valves in stainless steel
These pressure must not be exceeded for GS-valves from the GS3-series made of stainless steel, even though the
actuator power might allow it.
Motor Valve 8036-GS3
PN40
DN
Sliding unit: carbon/SFC - stainless steel, coated Sliding unit: STN2
max. admissible pressures for GS3-valves in stainless steel max. admissible pressures for GS3-valves in stainless steel
100°C 150°C 200°C 250°C 300°C 350°C 100°C 150°C 200°C 250°C 300°C 350°C
15-32 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 37
50 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40